# Nashville-Davidson County Continuum of Care (CoC) for People Experiencing Homelessness in Nashville

April 18<sup>th</sup>, 2024 | 10:30 – 11:30 a.m. Nashville Rescue Mission 639 Lafayette St, Nashville, TN 37203

Welcome - Ingrid McIntyre, Glencliff & Belmont United Methodist Churches

## Values & Equity Statement

"We define racism as racial prejudice plus the misuse of power by systems and institutions (misuse can be intentional or unintentional). We are mindful of the racial inequities across housing, economic mobility, health care, criminal justice, and other systems. These all contribute to racial inequities in homelessness. We pledge to stay mindful of the power and privilege that we bring into every space that we enter and conversation that we have. We pledge to actively and intentionally practice anti-racism when participating in CoC General Membership meetings, representing the CoC in the community, and in talking about homelessness and housing issues in Nashville."

## **Continuum of Care Governance Charter Revisions**

> Draft is posted to the OHS CoC website and open for public comments until <u>April 26<sup>th</sup></u>

## **Continuum of Care Committee Updates**

- Committee Chairs Collaborative Meeting
- Delegating Strategic Plan Responsibilities

Equity & Diversity	Governance Charter	Consumer Advisory Board
Data & HMIS Oversight	Membership	Shelter
Point-In-Time Count	Nominating	Veterans
Performance Evaluation		

#### **System Performance Measures**

#### **Monitoring of CoC Funded Programs**

#### **Homelessness Planning Council Nominations**

## Metro \$50 Million American Rescue Plan (ARP) Act Funding Update

#### **Other Business**

The mission of the CoC is to create a collaborative, inclusive, community-based process and approach to planning and managing effective homeless assistance resources and programs to end homelessness in our community, consistent with 24 CFR Part 578, the HUD regulations that guide the CoC program. As a system the Continuum of Care strives to be housing focused, person centered, data driven, and committed to the effective use of resources.

Become a member of the Continuum of Care! <u>https://forms.office.com/r/NCUWRve2Ap</u> Questions? Email <u>raquel.delahuerga@nashville.gov</u> or <u>stolmie@nashville.mdha.org</u>

For more on the Nashville-Davidson County Continuum of Care, please visit: https://www.nashville.gov/departments/office-homeless-services/boards/homelessness